e OEE|CIAL COPY v

' PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2956 8, WALLACE

CHICAGO 1L
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2952 S. WALLACE PLLN, 4 : 17-28-321-041 9

CHICAGO IL 133137,.
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2639 W. BELDEN P.I.N. # : 13-36-211-018 9

CHICAGOD IL
PROPERTY ADDRESS : 2714 S. LOWE CHICAGO IL P.I.N, # : 17-28-302-045

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 1338 W. PERSHING CHICAGO IL P.I.N, ## : 17-31-426~048

PROPERTY ADDRESS : 1119 W. 47TH PLACE CHICAGO IL P.I.N. # : 20-08~202-034

{Space above this line for recording purposas)

™
X REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE
~ To Secure a Loan
From LAKESIDE BANK
(Secuted by & Fitgt Lien on Real Estate)
gm DATE AND PARTIES. The dale ol this Raal (Estite-Mongage (Mortgage) is June 28, 1941, and tha parlies and their malling addresses are the
lollowing:
N MORTGAGOR:
~ LAKESIDE BANK AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DAT-D “EBRUARY 1, 1991
N A/K/A TRUST #10-1483
A EHCAGO I.UNOIS SoBt . OEPT-01 KECORDINGS 430,29
W, . T#IIE1 IRAM 88U1 07/03/9% 13:37:00
BANK: LAKESIDE BANK p / . M0t A #-~PL~-331375
pN an ILLINOIS banking corporation /7 . CODK COUNTY RECORDER
2 141 W. Jackson Blvd. Suite 1212 .
H Chicago, (llinois 60604
Tax 1.0. # 36-2583514

(a8 Montgagee)

2. OBLIGATIONS DEFINED. The term "Obligations” is defined as and includes the loliowing:
A. A promissory nota, No. 3305 (Note) daied June 28, 1891, and execuled by LAKESIUF BANK AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED FEBRUARY 1,

1991 A/K/A TRUST #10-1483, IMPALLARIA'S BAKERY.INC. . and JAMES J IMPALLARIA Borrower) payablo 10 the order of Bank, which
evidencas a kan {L.oan) 1o Borrower In the amount of $600,000.00, and all axtensions, renews'<_modifications or substitulions thereol.

B. Al future advances by Bank to Borrowar, 1o Morigagor, lo any one of them or 1o any ona I tham and othors (and all other obligations
refarred 1o in the subparagraph(s) below, whether or not this Morigage is specilically referred ‘o' in the evidence of indebtedness with
regard to such future and additional indebtednoss).

C. All addillonai sums advanced, and exponses incurred, by Bank for Ihe purpose of insuting, preservinj or /.therwisa protecting the Property
(as hereinatter defined) and ils vakip, and any other sums advanced, and oxpenses Incurred by Bais zutzuant fo this Morigage, plus
Interest at the same 1ato providad for in the Notp computod on a simple interest mathod.

0. Al other obligations, now existing or hereatior arising, by Bomower owing o Bank to the extont tha taking ofthw Property {ag heroinafior
cofined) as securlty theralor is not prohibitad by law, including but not limkad to fiabilities for overdratis, all sdvinces made by Bank on
Bomawar's, and/or Morigagor's, behall as authorized by \his Morigage and liabiiitios as guarantor, endorser or sui2t, of Borrowor to Bank,
due or to becorma due, direct or indirect, absolute ar contingenl, primary or sacondary, iiquideated or uniiquidated, or joint, several, or joint

and several.

E. Borrowar's parformance of the lerms in the Nole or Loan, Mortgagor's performance of any terms in this Mortgage, and Borrower's and (D
Mortgagor's porformance of any terms in any deed of hust, any liust deed, any other mongage, any deed to secure dabt, any security b
agreament, any assignmant, any construclicn loan agreement, any loan agreement, any assignment of beneficial interest, any guaranty o
agreement or any other agreement which secures, guarantios or otherwise ralates to the Note or Loan. -

=
Howsver, this Morigage will not secure another debt: (%

A. Hl this Mongage Is in Borrower's principal dwelting and Bank fails to provide (fo ail persons entitiad} any netice of right of rescission required -}

w1

by law for such other debt; or
B. it Bank Iails to make any discliosure of the existence of this Martgage raquired by law lot such other debt.

3. MAXIMUM OBLIGATION LIMIT. The total princlpat amount [plus a)! Interest, atiorneys' fees, paralegal fees, costs and other lsgal expanses)
of the Cbligations secured by this Mortgage, not Including, however, any sums advanced for the protection of the Property or Bank's
interest thereln, shall not exceed the aum of $1,200,000.00, provided, howevar, that nothing contalned herein shall conatitute a commitment

to make additional or future loans or advances In any amounts,

4. CONVEYANCE. In consideration of the Loan and Obligations, and to socure the Obligations (which includes the Nole according 1o its specific terms
and the obligations In this Mortgage), Mortgagar hereby bargains, grants, morigages, sells, conveys and warrants to Bank, as Marigagee, the

Mortgage 06/28/91 Inhals ____
IMPALLARIA-03 + READ ANY PAGE WHICH FOLLOWS FOR ANY REMAINING PROVISIONS. ** PAGE 1




'I, Co?ﬂm:u 1684, Bankers Systems, Inc. mM.No@ F F I C I qA I'_ :p‘sq PgY; ) IL-79-080290-2.08

following deacribad proparty (Property) situated in COOK County, ILLINOIS, to-wit: !
SEE EXHIBIT "A™ ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

-

such property constituting the homestead of Borrower, together wilh all buildings, Improvaments, fixiurgs and equipment now or horealter attachod
1o the Property, including, but not limitad to, alt heating, air conditioning, ventliation, plumbing, cooling, electrical and lighling fixtures and aquipment;
all landscaping; all exterior and Inferior improvements; all easements, issues, rights, appurienances, rents, royalties, oll and gas rights, privileges,
proceads, profits, othar minerals, water, waler rights, and water Stock, crops, grass and timber at any lime growing upon said land, Including
replacemarta and additions thereto, all ol which shall be desmed lo be and remaln a par of the Property. All of the loregoing Property shall be
coliactively hereinafter relorred 10 as the Property. To have and lo hold the Praperty, together with the rights, privileges and appurtenances therelo
belonging, unto Bank foraver to secure the Obiigations. Morigagor does hereby werrant and delend the Property unlo Bank lorever, againg! any
claim or claima, ol all parsons clalming of to claim tha Propaity or any part thereol. Motigagot furthor releasos and walvea all rights undor and by

virue of the homestead laws and examption faws of (he siate of ILLINOIS.

5. INTEREST AND REPAYMENT OF THE OBLIGATIONS. The Note accrues intetest from June 28, 1891, on the unpaid principal balance at the rete of
12% per annum (Contract Rate) until (he Note matures or the obligation s accelsrated. Aher maturlly of accoleration, the unpaid balance shall
thereattar baar interest at the rale specified In the Note untl paid. Il the Intesas accrued and collected exceeds the Maximum Lawtul Interest as ol
the fime of callection, such excass shall be applied to reduce the principal amount outsianding, unless otherwise required by appiicable law. ff or
whan no principal amount Is owlatanding, any excess Inlerest shall be refunded to Borrowsr according to 1he actuarial method. Interast shall bo

computad on the basis 7« & 360-day year and the actual number of days elapsed.

Principal Is due and payabi~-In 59 monthly payments of $3,333.33 on the 28th day of each month, baginning July 28, 1991, or the day
following H the payment dy ‘a.a Bank holiday or Is a non-business day for Bank. Accrued inlerest i due and paysble In 59 monthly
paymenis on the 28th day of ea:h month, beginning July 28, 1991, or the day foliowing H the payment day Is a Bank holkiay or Is a
non-business day for Bank. Uiress said prior to maturity, the last scheduled payment (which I2 estimated 1o be $407,501.91) plus all othet

unpaid princlpal, accrued Interest, coris and expsnses are dus und payable on June 28, 1996, which Is the date of maturity, Thess payment

amounts are based upon timely payme:it 5t each Installment, Ali amounts shall be pald in logal U.S. currency. Any payment made with a
check will constitule payment only when soliacted.

8. LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCES. Morlgagor wa.ar.s:and represons thal the Property i freo and cloar of ali llens and encumbrances whalsoever,
Morigagor agrees 10 pay a% claims when due ‘hat miaht result, if unpaid, in the loreciosuie, exaculion ot Imposilion o any llen, claim o
encumbrance on of against the Proparty or any part tbareo!  Morigagor may in good falth conlest any such lien, claim or encumbrance by posting
any bond in an amount necessary to prevent such claim from hacoming a lien, claim or encumbrance of to prevan its foreclosure of xacution.

7. CORPORATE WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS. Mo igagor makes 1o Bank the lollowing wamanlios and represantations which shalt be

continuing 80 long as the Obligations remaln outstanding:
A. Mortgagor is a corporation which I8 duly organized ana v alidly axisling in the Slate ag represeniod In tho DATE ANOC PARTIES paragraph

above, Mortgagor is in good slanding undeo: the laws ol all Stafes in which Morigagor ransacts business; Morigego! hag the comporale
power and authority to own the Property and 1o cairy on ig businass as now being conducied; Morigagor Is qualified 1o do business in
every jurisdiction in which the nature of Ils business or fis propdrty makes such qualficalion necessary; and Mongagor is in compliance
with all laws, regulations, ordinancaes and ordors of public authoritios e piizablo to il.

B. The execulion, dalivery and performance ol this Agreement by Motig.g~~and lha borrowing evidancod by the Note: (1) ara within the
corporate powers of Morigagor (2) have been duly aulhorizod by s riquisite corporate aclion; (3) have received all necessary
governmental approval; (4) will o violate any pravision of law, any ordce ¢, any court or other agency ol governmant or Morigagors
Articles of Incoiporation or 8Bylaws; and (5) will not violata any provisio Sr any_indenlure, agreoment or olher instrument fo which
Mortgagor is a party of 1o which Mortgagor is or any of Morigagor's property 18 subjec, inciuding but not limiled 1o any provision
prohibiling the creation or impesilion of any lien, charge or encumbrance ol any n.sfure/whatsogver upon any ol Mortgagor's property or
assets. The Nole and this Morigage when oxeculed and deliverod by Morigagor will ceusiiiute the legal, valid and binding obligations of
Martgagor, and those of other obiigors named tharain, if any, in accordarce with their respecit G term.

C. All other information, roports, papers and dala given 1o Bank with respact to Mortgagor or. < sthers obligaled under the lerms ol this
Mortgage are accurate and correct in all material respects and complale insofar as complelerass May be necessary 1o give Bank & trug
and accurale knowladge of the subject matter.

0. Morigagor has not changed lts name within the last 8 yoars, uniess olherwisa disclosed in writing: othe: mian the trade names or lictitious
names actually disclosed 1o Bank prior to execution of this Morigage, Mortgagor usos no other names; and nfil the Obiigations shall have
been paid In full, Morigagor heroby covenants and agroes to prosorvo and keop In full force and enac! s 3xisling name, corporelo
oxistonco, righta, franchisos and Irade names.

GLEYEE1S

8. ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS. Morigagor heraby absolutely assigns as additional sacurlty all present and huture-e.sss, and rents, issves
and profits. Mortgagor also covenants and agrees fo keap, obseivo and porform, and 1o fequire thal the tenanls keep, obsore and perform, all of
the covenants, agreemants and provisions of any prosent or futura Jeases of tha Proporty. In caso Morigagor shall naglect or reluse to do sc, then
Bank may, at Bank's aption, pertorm and comply wilh, or require performance and compliance by the tenanis, with any such lease covenanty,
agreements and provisions. Any sums expanded by Bank in perloimance or compliance Therowith or in enforcing such perlormance of compliance
by the tenants (including costs, expenses, aftorneys' fees and paralegal lees) shall acciue interest from the dala of such expendilures at 1ha same
rale as the Obligations and shall be paid by Morigagor to Bank upon demand and shall be deemed a part of the debt and Obligations ang

racoverabia as such in all respects.

in addition to the covenants and lerms herein conlainad and not in limitaion theroo!, Mortgagor covenaris that Morigagor will not In any case
cancel, abridge or otharwise modify lenancies, sublenancies, leasos or subleasas of tho Property or accept propayments of Inslaliments of renl 1o
beceme due thereunder. The Obligations shall become due at tha oplion of Bank it Morigagor tails or rafuses to comply with the provisions of this
paragraph. Each lease of the Property shall provide that, in the event of enforcemenl by Bank of the remadies provided for by law or by this
Morigage, any person succeading to the interes! of Morigago! as a result of such enforcement shali not be bound by any paymenl of renl or
additional rent for more than ona month in advance. ANl leases made with tenants of tha Property shall provida that thelr lease securities shall be
troalod an tiust funds not lo be commingiod with any athor funds of Mortgager and Morigagor shall on domand lunish to Bank satlsiaclory evidenco
of compliance with 1hia provision togolbur with a vurified statomant ot all foase socuritios dopositod by the fananis and copies of all leasas.

9. EVENTS OF DEFAULT. Morigagor shall be In default upon tha occurrenca of any of the lollowing events, circumstances of conditions {Events of

Detault):
A. Fallure by any party obligated on the Obligations to make paymen! when due thereunder; of

Mortgage 06/28/91 initals

IMPALLARIA-03 *+ READ ANY PAGE WHICH FOLLOWS FOR ANY REMAINING PROVISIONS, ** PAGE 2




rmmmmrnnkNOFFICIAL COPY  wrmame

- L] l.' .

B. A default or breach under any of the 1erms of this Morigage, the Note, a?y coxsuumSn w‘» aq or Zher kian agroamant, any
security agreement, morgage, deed lo secure debl, deod of trust, Wrusl deed, or any olher document or instrument avidancing,
guarantying, securing or gtherwise rafating to 1he Obligations; of

C. The making or furniahing of any varbal or written representation, stalemant or warranty to Bank which is or bacomes laise or incorrect in
Bng“g mﬁ:’eria! respect by or on behalf et Mortgagor, Borrower, or any ong ! them, or any co-signar, endoreet, surety or guaramor of the

ahong, or

D. Failure to obtain or maintain the Insurance coverages raquired by Bank, or insurance as i& proper lor the Property or Collaleral {as
hereinatier defined); or

€. Tho death, dissoluion or insolvency ol, the appoliniment of a receiver by or on behalf of, the assignment for tha benefit of credltors by or on
behalf of, the voluntary of involuntary termination of existence by, or the commencement of any proceeding under any pressnt of future
faderal or giate insolvency, bankrupicy, reorganization, camposition or deblor reliefl law by or agalnst Mongagor, Borrowar, or any one of
them, or any co-gigher, ondorser, suraty of guarantor of tha Obligations; or

F. A good faith baliaf by Bank at any time that Bank ia Insacure with respent to Borrower, or any cosigner, andorser, surety or guarantor, that
the prospect of any payment is impaired or that the Property or Collateral {as hereinalter defined) is impalred; or

G. Fallure to pay and provide pioof ol payment of any tax, aasessmant, rent, insurance pramium or @scrow on or bafora its due dale; or

H, A materlal adverse change in Morigagor's business, including ownership, mandgement, and financlal condiions, which in Bank's opinion,
impalirs the Property or Coliateral or repayment of the Obligations; or

1. Alranster of & subgtantial pan of Mortgagor's money or property; of

J. i all or any part of the Property or any interes! therein I gold, leased or transfarrad by Morigagor excep! a8 permified in the paragraph

below entif'-d "DUE ON SALE OR ENCUMBRANCE".

10. REMEDIES ON DEFAULY.~ At the option of Bank, all or any parl of the principal of, and accrued interest cn, the Cbiigations shall bacome
immediately due and payadie’wthout notice or demand, upon the occurrance ol an Event of Default or a1 any fime therealter. In addition, upen the
occurrence of any Event of Difav.. Bank, at ifs option, may immediaiely loreclose and may immediately invoke any ot all other remedies provided in
the Note, Morigage or Related Dacunents. All rights and remedies are distinct, cumulalive and not exclusive, and Bank is entifed to all romadies

provided by law or aquity, whether ur ;0\ ~xpressly saf forth.

11, DUE ON SALE OR ENCUMBRANCE, /2ank may, at Bank's option, declare tha enlire balance with ail accrued interest on the Obligations 1o be
immediately due and payable upon the creatzi, of any lien, encumbranca, lransler, sale or coniract 1o tansier or sell the Property, or any portion

thereof, by Mortgagor, excep! as staled below, T/ ollowing events shall not cause the Obligations to be immediately dua and payabiae: ,
A. the crealion of a lian or other encummorance.subordinate lo Bank's socurity instrument wivch doas not relate 1o a transter of righls of 2
occupancy in the Property; L
B. the creation of & purchase money securlly inerast-far household appliances; &
C. atransier by devise, descent, or operation of lav: or the death of a join! tenant or tenant by the antiraty, {2
D. the granting of a leaseho!d Interest of three years or/@se it containing an oplion 1o purchasa; L&
€. @ transler 10 a relaliva resulting rom the death of Morigeor; &
F. atranster whore the spousa or children of Mortgagor bec omes an ownat ol the Proparty; <1
G. & Wangler resulting from a dacree of dissolution of maiviage. legal separalion agreement, or from &n Incidental propedty settement W
agreemant, by which the spouse ol Morigagor becomes an temer-2f the Proporty,
H. & transler into an Inter vivos trust In which Morigagor is and ren.ains a beneficiary and which does not ralate 1o a ranster of rights of

occupancy in the Property, assigniment of beneficial intarast or dirscion o execule; or
any other transter or disposition described In regulations prescribec ky \he Office of Thritt Supervision on eccount of which a lender is

prohibited trom exercising & dua-on-sale clause.

in the preceding paragraph, the term "Propenty” also includes any interest to all or kiy part ~-the Property; the phiase "sells or Iransfers” means tha
conveyance of any right, title or Interesi in the Property, whether volumary or invalunta'y, by oulright sale, deed, Inslaliment conlracl sale, land
conlract, contract for deed, leasehold interest with a term greater than 3 yoars, lease-opucn ontract or ary other method of conveyance of the
Property inferests; ihe term "interest’ includes, whather logal or equilable, any right, title, interes!, naf, claim, ancumbrance or praprietary righl, choate
of Inchoate, any of which ts suparior to the lien created by this Mortgage. This covanant shall run wiih tha Proparty and shall remain In effact until
the Obligations and this Mortgage are fuity pald. Bank may imposa conditions on such consant 1o trarsiar: sala or encumbrance, including, but nol
limited to, a fee tharafer, an adjusiment in the interest rate, a moditication in any term of the Note ct thy oaymenl plan, and an afieration in the
propsyment privilege. Lapse of time or the acceptance of payments by Bank after any such wansfer shidl not be deemed & walver or esioppel of
Bank's right lo accalerate the Note. If Bank exprcises such option to accelerate, Bank shall mail, by certifind rialt ur otherwise, Mortgagor notice of
acceloration to the address of Mongagor shown on Bank's records; the notice shall provide or o period 0! no: less than 30 days from the date the
notice Is malled within which Mortgagor shatl pay the sums declared due. It Mongagor fails lo pay such sums prior/ ot expiration of such petiod,
Bank may, without further notice or demand on Mortgagor, invoke any remedias parmifted on Delault,

12. POSSESSION ON FORECLOSURE. It an action i3 brought lo foreclose this Morigege for all or any part of the Obligators. ) forigagor agrees thal
the Bank shall be entitied to Immaediate possession as Morigegee in possession of the Property to the oxtent not prohibited Gy law, or the court may
appoint, and Mortgagor heraby consenls to such appointmeni, a receiver 10 taka possession of the Property and to collect and receive rents and
profits arising therefrom. Any moneys sc collected shall be used to pay taxes on, provide insurance for, pay costs of needed repairs and for any
other axpenses ralating lo the Property or the foreclosure proceedings, sale axpenses or as authotized by tho courl. Any sum remaining after such

paymants will ba &pplied to the Obligations.

13. PROPERTY OBLIGATIONS. Mongagor shall promptly pay ail taxes, assessmenls, javies, walor rants, other ronts, insurance premiums and all
amounis dua on any encumbrances, if any, 89 they becoma due. Morigagor shall provide wiitten prool 1o Bank of such paymeni(s).

14, INSURANCE. Morgagor shall instve and keap insured tho Propaity agains! loss by fre, and other hazard, casualty and loss, with axiended
covarage including but not imited 1o 1he replacement value of alf improvements, with an insurance company accaplable to Bank and in an amount
accepiablo to Bank. Such Insurance shali contain the standard "Motigagoo Clause™ and whare applicable, "Loss Paype Clause”, which shali name
and endorse Bank as morigagee and loss payee. Such insurance shall also conlain m provision undat which the insurer shall give Bank al least 10

days notice befora the cancellation, lerrnination or material change in Coverage.

It an Insurer elects io pay & fira or other hazard loss or damage claim rather than to repalr, rebulld of roplace the Property lost or damaged, Bank
shaii hava the option to apply such Insurance proceeds upon the Obligations secured by this Morigage or 1o have said Proparty repaired or rebuil,
Morigagor shall deliver or cause 1o dellver evidence of such coverage and copies of ail notices and ranewals relating thereto. Bank shall be entitied

to pursue any clalm under the insurance if Morigagor lails to promgtly do so,

Morigage 08/20/81 Inilals
IMPALLARIA-03 ** READ ANY PAGE WHICH FOLLOWS FOR ANY REMAINING PROVISIONS,** PAGE 3




15,

16.

17.

18.

19,

21,

22.

22

Cu'p.yuq?:l 1984, Bankers Systems, Inc. stjaI\NIoO F F I C I L g QIBIX’ IL-79-000200-2.08

Mortgagor shall pay tha premiums required to maintain such Insurance in effect ahtl sich | lcz suchInsurance leminates. in
the event Mortgagor falls 1o pay such premiums, Bank may, al lts oplion, pay such pramiums. Any such payment by Bank ahall bo repayable upon

damand of Bank or If no demand Is mada, in accordance with the pazagraph balow titted "BANK MAY PAY™.

WASTE. Morigagor shall not alienate or ancumber the Property to the prejudice of Bank, or commil, parmit or sulfer any waste, Impalment or
deterioration of tha Property, and regardiess of natural depraciation, shail keep the Property and all fts improvements at all timas In good condition
and repalr. The term “wasta" s used hereln in its raditional sanse and turther, specilically iIncludes, bul 18 not limited to, hazardous waste. The term
"hazardous waste” as used herein, includes, but ls not limited fo, hazardous and/or loxic waste, substances, poliutanis and/or contaminants.
Mongagor shall comply with and not violate any and all laws and regulations regarding the use, ownership and occupancy of the Propexty.
Morigagor shall parform and abide by ail obligations and restrictions under any declarations, covenants and olher documents gavarning the use,

ownership and occupancy of the Property.

CONDITION OF PROPERTY. As to the Proporty, Mongagor shall.

keep all bulldings accupled and keep all buildings, structures and improvements in good repalr.

rafraln from the commission or allowance of any acts of waste of impairment of the value of the Proparty or improvements (hereon.

not cut or remove, o permil to ba cut or removed, any wood or timber from the Property, which cutting or removal would adversoly atfact
the velue of the Property.

not permit the Property to bacoma subject to or contaminated by or with waste.

prevent the spread of noxious of damaging woods, preserve and preveni the eiceion of tha soil and continucusly practice approved

methods of {arring on the Properly f used for agricultural purposes.

To the best of Mortgagor's mivowiadge, the Properly does not contain hazardous and/or toxic wasto, substances, pollutants and/or contaminants.
Morlgagor makes this affirmeve warranty lully intending Bank 1o rely upon it in extending the Loan to Borrower.

mo oo

SPECIAL INDEMNIFICATION. Mriisagor agrees fo protect, indemnify, deland and hold harmiass Bank to the fullest extant possible by law and not
olharwise, from and agalnst all ¢ aivs. demands, causes of action, sulls, lossas, damagas {including, withoul imitetion, punitive damages, if
permitted by law), violations, environmant=. response and/or cloan-up cosls, fines, penalties and expenses, including, without limitation, reasonable
attorneys' lees, cosls and expenses incu(re in investigating and defending against the assertion of auch liabilities, as such feas, costs and expenses
are incurred, of any nature whatsoaver, wuch may be sustained, sulfered or incurred by Bank based upon, wilhout limitation: the ownarship and/ot
operation of the Property and all aciivilies relaing tharalo; any knowing or malerlal misrepresentation of malatial breach of warranty by Mongagor:
any viclations of the Comprahansive Environms: (. Response, Compensalion and Liability Act of 1880 and any other applicabla lederal, state or
jocal rule, ordinance of statute; the clean-up or removai-al hazardous waste or evaluation and investigation of the release or threat of release of
hazardous waste; any loss of natural resources inclu ding Jamages fo air, surlace or ground waler, soil and biota; and any privale sufts or courl

injunctions,

INSPECTION BY BANK. Bank or Its agents may make of cal.30/.0-be made raasonable entries upon 1ho Property and ingpect \he Property provided
that Bank shall make reasonable efforts to give Mortgagor prior ncuce of any such Inspaction.

PROTECTION OF BANK'S SECURITY. If Morigagor falls to perform (iny covenant, obligation or agroemant contalned tn the Nole, this Morigage or
any loan documents or If any action or proceeding la commencad which iwaietially attects Bank’s interest in the Property, including, but not limited to,
foreciosure, eminent domain, Insolvency, housing or environmental code oratv enforcement, of arrangements of procaedings Involving a bankrupt
or decadent, then Bank, at Bank's sole option, may make such appearances. cshurse such sums, and take such action ao ia necessary o prolect
Bank's interast. Mortgagor hereby assigns to Bank any right Morigagor may have b, raason of any prior encumbrance on the Propeny or by law or
otharwise to cure any delault under said prior encumbrance. Withou! Bank's el viritten consenl, Morigagos will not partiion or subdivide the

Property,

COLLECTION EXPENSES. in the event of any default or action by Bank for collectior. of thw Obligations, lor protaction of the Proparly or for
foreclosure, Morigagor agrees to pay all fees and expenses incurred by Bank. Such lees apd Zrpenses Include bin are not limited to filing lees,
stanographer fees, witness fees, costs of publication, toraclosure minutes, and other expensas oi crllecling, enlorcing and protecting the Property
and Obiigations. Any such collection expenses shall be added to the principal amoun! of the Oblgaliuns, shall accrue Interast at the same rata as

tha Obligations and shall be secured by this Mortgage.

ATTORNEYS' FEES. In the evant of any delault ¢r action by Bank for coliection of the Obligations, far picection.of the Property or for fereclosure,
Morigagor agreas 1o pay reasonable attornays' tees, paralogal lees and other logal expenses incurred by Bank.. Any such reasonable atiornays’ fees
shall be added o the principal amount of the Obligations, shalt accrue Interest at the same rale as the Obliyatuns und shall ba sacured by this

Monigage.

CONDEMNATION. In the evenl alt or any part of the Proporty (including but not limited 1o any easement therein) Is sougrt.lo be taken by privaie
laking o1 by virtua of the law of eminani domain, Morigagor will promplly give written notice to Bank of Ihe inslitutiari ol such proceadings.
Monigagor further agrees to nolify Bank of any altempt to purchase or appropriale the Property o any easemeant therein, by any public authority of
by any other parson or corporation claiming or having the right of aminent domain or appropiiation. Morigagor further agrees and directs thal all
condemnation proceads o purchase money which may be agreed upon or which may ba found lo be dus shail be paid to Bank as a prapaymeant
under the Note. Morigagor also agrees lo natity the Bank of any proceedings instituted lor the aatablishment of any sewer, waler, conservation,
diich, drainage, or other distsict relating to or binding upon the Property or any part thereol. All awards payabla for the taking of title lo, or
possession of, or damage 10 all or any portion of the Property by reason of any private taking, condemnation, eminant domair, change of grade, or
other proceeding shall, at the option of Bank, be paid to Bank. Such awards or compensation are hetaby assigned to Bank, and judgmant thefelos

ghall be enterad in favor of Bank.

When paid, such awards shall be used, al Bank's option, toward the payment of the Cbligations or payment of taxes, assesaments, repaira or othes
Htems provided for in this Mortgage, whether due or not, alt in such order and manner as Bank may detarming. Such application or release ahall no!
cure of waiva any defautt. In the event Bank deems it necessary to appear of answer n any condemnation action, hearing or proceeding, Morgagot
shall hold Bank harmiess from and pay all legal expenses, including bul 1ot limited lo reasonable atiorneys’ fees and paralegal fees, court costs and

other expanses.

OTHER PROCEEDINGS. It any action or proceeding ls commenced to which Bank is made or chooses lo become a party by reason ol the
execution of the Nole, this Morigage, any loan documents or Ihe exislence of any Obligaiions of in which Bank deems it necessary lo appear of
answer In order 10 protec! its interests, Mortgagor agrees to pay and fo hold Bank harmiass for all liabilities, costs and expenses paid or incurred by
Bank In such action or proceedings, Including but not limited to reasonable aftornays' fees, paralngal lees, court cosls and all other damages and

Morigage 08/28/91 Initials
IMPALLARIA-03 ** READ ANY PAGE WHICH FOLLOWS FOR ANY REMAINING PROVISIONS.** PAGE 4

GLEYTEELS




24,

25,

26,

27,

e ONOFFICIAL GRRY , ,

GXpanses,

WAIVER BY MORTGAGOR. To the extent not speciiically prohibited by law, Morigagor hereby walves and relaases any and ai! rights and remedies
Mortgagor may now have or acquire in the fulure retating to:

A. homeslead,

B. exemptions as to the Property,

C. appraisement;

D. marshalling ol liena and assels; and

£. siatutes of limiations.
In addition, redemption by Morigagor atter foraciosura sale 16 axproasty walved to 1he exiant not prohibited by law.

PARTIAL FORECLOSURE. In case of defaull in the payment ¢l the Obligatiens or in case of payment by Bank of any tax, insurance premium, cost

or expense or the fiing, imposition or attachment of any lien, judgment or encumbrance, Bank shall have ihe right, without declaring the whole
indebledness dus and payable, to foreciose agalnst the Property or any pant thareol on acccunt of such specific default. This Morigage shal
continue as a len on any of 1he property not said on fotaciosure for such unpald balance of the Obligations.

BANK MAY PAY. 1l Morigagor fails to pay when due any of the items i is abligated to pay or lalls to perform when obligated to pertorm, Bank may,
at it aption:
A. pay, whan due, insiallmants of principal, Interest or ather obligations, In accordance with the lerms of any morgage or assignment of
benelicial Inter7s* senlor to that of Bank'a lien Interost,
B. pay, when due, ' tallments of any real eslate tax imposad on tha proparty, or
C. pay or perform an; cther obligation relating 10 the Property which affects, at Bank's sole discration, the interest of Bank In the Property.

Morigagor agrees o Indamnify Puink and hold Bank harmiess for all the amounts so paid and for Bank's costs and expanses, including raasonabile
attorneys' leas and paralegal icex

Such payments when made by Bank =ialt be added to the principal balance of tha Obiigations and shall bear interest at the rata provided lor by the
Note as of the date of such payment. Sict payments shall be 2 part of this lien and shall ba socured by this Mortgage, having the banefil of tha lien
and its priority, Mortgagor agrees to pay.=:.J lo reimburse Bank for all such paymenis.

GENERAL PROVISIONS.
A. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE. Time & of the adsency in Mongagot's performance of all duties and obligationa imposad by Ihis Morigage.

B. NO WAIVER BY BANK., Bank's courso of deaing, or Bark's lorbearance from, or delay in, Lho oxercise ol any ol Bank's righs, remadies,
privileges or right 1o insist upon Mortgagor's stic* pardormance of any provisions contalned in this Morigaga, of other joan documents,
shall not be construad a3 a waiver by Bank, unless an; eich walver is in writing and Js signed by Bank. The acceptance by Bank of any
sum in payment ot partial paymen! on the Obligations a'ici the balance is due or s accolwaled or after foreclosure proceedings are fifed
shall not constiiute a waiver of Bank's right to require full ans-zempiato cire of any axising dotaull for which such actions by Bank wera
taken or lt9 right 1o require prompt payment when duo of al othe. remaining sums due under the Obligalions, nor will it cure or walvo any
default not complately cuted or any other delaults, or operals-as a dafense lo any foruclosute proceedings of deprive Bank ol any rights,
remedias and priviieges due Bank undar the Nots, 1his Morigage, ~*w: loan documents, tha law o1 aquity.

AMENDMENT. The provisions contained In this Morigage may not e amanded, oxcept through & writien amendmenl which 18 signed by

Morigagor and Bank.
GOVERNING LAW. This Morigage shall ba governed by the laws ol tiw Stale of ILLINOIS, provided that such laws are no! olhorwise

preempled by faderal laws and regufations.

FORUM AND VENUE. In the evant of litigalion pertaining lo this Morigage, the erciusive forum, venue and place of jurigdiction ghall be In
the Stala ol incle, uniess otharwise dosigratad In writing by Bank or olherwise reuirod by law.

SUCCESSORS. This Mortgage shall inure 1o the benefit of and bind the hoks, par=onsl representatives, successors and assigns of tha

parties.
NUMBER AND GENDER. Whenever used, the singular shall include Ihe plural, tho pluraline singular, and the use ol any gender shall be

applicable to all gendars.
DEFINITIONS. The lerms used in this Morigage, i no! delined herein, shall have theit mearims as defined In the other documents

executed contemporanecusly, of in conjunclion, with this Mertgage.

PARAGRAPH HEADINGS. The headings at the beginning of each paragraph. and each sub-paragaph, In ihis Morigage are for

convaniance only and shall not be dispositive In interpreting or consiruing this Mortgage o any part thexao!,

J. IF HELD UNENFORCEABLE. 11 any provision of 1his Mortgaga shall ba haeld unenlorceable of void, thersu. provision shal be deemed
:‘evarable from the remalning provisions and shall in no way affect 1he enforceability of tha remaining prorie!ns nor the validtty of this

ortgage.

K. CHANGE IN APPLICATION. Morigagor will notity Bank In wriling prior to any change in Mortgagor's name, adcioez), or olher application
information.

(. NOTICE. Al nolices under this Mortgage must be In wriling. Any nolice given by Bank to Morigagor hereunder will be elfaclive upon
personal deflvery of 24 hours altar mailing by st class United Stales mail, postage propaid, addressed 1o Mongagor al Ihe address
indicatad balow Morigagor's name on page eno of this Morigage. Any notico given by Mongagor 10 Bank hereunder will ba eflactive upon
recelpt by Bank at 1he address Indicatad balow Bank's name on page one of this Morigage. Such addresses may be changed by written
natice 1o the other party.

M. FILING AS FINANCING STATEMENT. Morigagor agreas and acknowledges that this Mortgega also sullices as a financing stafement and
as such, may be filad of record as a financing statement for purposas of Articia 9 of the ILLINOIS Uniform Commercial Code. A carbon,

pholographic or other reproduction of the Morigage is sufficient as a financing statement.

T o ™ m o o

Morigage 06/28/1 Inlals _ |
IMPALLARIA-03 *+ READ ANY PAGE WHICH FOLLOWS FOR ANY REMAINING PROVISIONS.** PAGE §

TEELS

[ B
G

G4

»
L)




el NOFFICIAL COPY  torouomo-sa

. 28. ACKNOWLEDGMENT, By the signatura(s) bekow, Morigagor cknowlecig&l thattis Mrigade had beecread/and agreed to and that & copy of thig
Morigage has been recelved by the Morigagor,

MCRTGAGOR:
LAKESIDE BANK AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED FEBRUARY 1, 1991

WATRusnw-ms L
AN |3U Pl IR ;LY
/6 R gt s e 28 / MM .
m‘ﬂ% I(-t | A1CER
o
T ,,,J

STATE OF ILLINOIS ATTEST BY™ MAS8BTANT IFaRY
COUNTY OF COOCK
On this 384k day of  Tupn ‘y 77777 . W\4=( Q{ EA . & nofary public, certify that BY:, e
S, for LAKESIDE BANK ‘a8 TRUSTE {/T/A DATED FEBRUARY 1, 1687A/K/A TRUST #10-1483, parsonally known to e 1o be the same

person whose name Is sutscribed to the foregoing instiument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that (he/she) signed and
deliverad the instrumeint &2 .hismer) free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes sl joith. 4
C

My commisaion e

e e » OFHS?AL SEAL " 10
STEVEH H. TOBIN
NOTARY PUBLIS STATE OF LLINQIS

MY COMMISSION EAFIRES 11/22/93 N

Y W

NOTARVEUBLIC

This document was prepared by LAKES:UE BANK, 141 W. Jackson Bivd. Sulte 1212, Chicago, Hiinals 80604. W
pub

Please retum this document after recording to LAKESILS BANK, 141 W. Jackson Bivd, Sulte 1212, Chicago, lilinols 60804 . S
THIS IS THE LAST PAGE OF A 8 PAGE DOCUMENT. ExHBITS AND/OR ADDENDA MAY FOLLOW. . E_;
- 3

Ty THERE
SEF, RIDER ATTACHTD HE2 ﬁro
AND MADE A bART HERLOL:

Mortgage 06/28/91 Inijals
(MPALLARIA-03 ** READ ANY PAGE WHICH FOLLOWS FOR ANY REMAINING PROVISIONS.** PAGE &




et SNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHBIF7A» 3 3 1 3 7

This EXHIBIT "A" Ia referred 1o In snd made & part of that certain Mortgage (Morigage) dated June 20, 1961, by and batween the

folfowing partles:

MORTGAGOR;
LAKESIDE BANK AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED FEBRUARY 1, 1994
AX/A TRUST #10-1483
141 W. JACKSON SUITE 12124
CHICABD, ILLINOIS 60804

BANK
LAKESIDE BANK
an ILLINOIS banking cotporation
149 W. Jnckson Blvd. Sulte 1212
Chicago, Minola 50604
Tax L.D. # 29-2503514
1% Morlgagon)

Tho proparties hereinafir; tascribad ars those properiies referrad to (n the Mortgage as being desciibed in Exhibi A"

PARCEL 1:

lot 23 in Block 4 in Thoias S. Dobbins Subdivision of the South three quarters of the
Fast half of the West hali of the Scuth West quarter of Section 28, Township 39 MNorth,
Range 14, East of the Third Trincipal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Ndress: 2936 S. Wallace  Chicago, Illinois P.LNG #217-28-321-042

PARCEL 2:

Lot twenty-two (22) in Block four (4) in T..S. Dobbins Subdivision of the South three
quarter (g 3/4) of the East half (E 1/2} o ‘he West half (W 1/2) of the South West
quarter {SW 1/4} of Section twenty-eight (28). 'Township thirty-nine (39) North, Range
fourteen (14}, lying East of the Third Principal Maridian, in Cock County, Illinois,

Mdress: 2952 S, Wallace  Chicago, Illinois oL, f : 17-28-321-041

..~ PARCEL 3: ...

th half of Iot 12 and the North S feet of the West 10.50 feet of the South half
g?ebggr12 in Block 3 in C. E. Wooley's Subdivision of the 7 1/2 aczes East and
adjoining the West 17 1/2 acres of the Northeast quarter of Sectira 5%, Township 40
North, Range 13, Fast of the Third Principal Meridian, also lots 19,20 and 21 of
Block 4 in C. E. Wooley's Subdivision of 7 1/2 acres East and adjoining the West 10
acres of the Northeast quarter of Section 36, lylng North, of Milwaukee Avenue, in
Cook County, Illinois,

Mdress: 2639 W, B=lden Chicago, Illinois P, 1N, f :13-36-211-018

PARCEL 4:

Lot twenty-one (21) in Block "B" in Walter Wright's Subdivision of the North quarter
(N 1/4) o¥ the West half (W 1/2) of the South West quarter (SW 1/4) of Section
twenty-eight (28), Township thirty-nine (39) North, Range fourteen {14), East of the
Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Address: 2714 S. Lowe Chicago, Illinois P.L.N. # : 17-28-302-045

Morlignge 08/28/91 [nitialn ]
IMPALLARIA-03 ** READ ANY PAGE WHICH FOLLOWS FOR ANY REMAINING PROVISIONS, #+ PAGE 7

IL~79-080250~2.08

GCLETEELS




s dNOFFICIAL COPY o

EXHIBIT A"’

This EXHIBIT "A” is referred io In and made a part of that certain Morigage (Morigage) dated June 28, 1991, by and batween the

following parties:

MORTGAGOR:
LAKESIDE BANK AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED FEBRUARY 1, 1991

ANA TRUST #10-1483
141 W, JACKSON SUITE 1212A
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 80804

BANK!
LAKESIDE BANK
an ILLINOIS banking corporalion
141 W, Jacksan Blvd. Sulle 1212
Chicago, llinols 80804
Tax 1.0« 38-2583814
17,3 Mortgagee)
The properiles herainafier de: cribed are those propertios referred 10 In the Morigage as belng describad in Exhibil "A™:

PARCEL 5:
Lot 69 (except part taken ror street) in Gross and Bowman's Subdivision of Block 34 in

Canal Trustees' Subdivision or the Ea
: 2 Bast 1/2 of Secti i
14, East of the Third Principal Me':idian,/in Cooﬁcééggtijrlfmz?;p 7 Northy Range

MAdress: ; . .
ess 1338 W. Pershing Road (hicago, Illincis P.1.N. ¢ s 17-31-426-048
PARCEL 6:

7R gt ard caprises pre of Shock 3 0 Bver's sudivsion of the torh st
. - ' -lon 8, Township 3R North ;
1;;;;13;?31 Mersdlan, described as follows: all gf Loy, énga?x{iqi ;?ﬁ:t;ﬁ;ﬁ Third
of a foof:’ttag.r ai_l) of Lots 40 to 48, both inclusive, alzo Lot 12 {except the West }go;izw
e paoct thereof) also that part of the vacated 14 focc ablic siley lying past of
the Past 1ine of the West 0,82 of a foot of said Lot 12, <xrended South, and West of
(except the ;oﬁths%dfg:t iéexp’:g?‘,’ce? South:salso. the East 24.19 feet of Lot 37 °
e also Lot 38 {except the Scvth 7
Lot 39 (except the West 10. cuth 70 feet thereof) also
Lilirois. P st 10.17 feet of the South 70 feet thereof! all in Cook County,
Mdress: 1119 W, 47th Place Chicago,” Tllinois ™~ ?+20-08-202-034

-

Initials

06/28/91
PAGE 7

Morigage
IMPALLARIA-02 ++ READ ANY PAGE WHICH FOLLOWS FOR ANY REMAINING PROVISIONS.**

LEYICELDL

(‘

s §



UNOFFICIAL COPY,

SEE RIDEN ATTACHED HERETO
AND MADE A PARY HEREQF.

Tlds tortgage or Trust Deed {s executed by LAKESIDE BAK,
not personally, but as Trustee as aforesald, in the exercisa
of the power and autlorlty conferred upon aidd vested in Lt as
such Trustee, and 1t ls expressly understeod and agreed by tie
otlinr party{les} hereunder and by every person nos or hereafter
clalrang any right or security hereunder that rotldng contalned
mrelrior in the thte secured by thls tortgage or Trusk Deed
shiall ke <oustrued as creating any llabllity on LAKESIDE BANHK
or on any ousthe beneficlaries under said Trust NAqremmant
pecsonally to'pay said Mote or any Interest that may accrue
thereon, or any lndebtedness accruing hereunder or to parform
any covenants elllvr-awpress or lwplled herein contalied, all
such llability, if7any, belng expressly walved, and that any
recovery on tluds lorlgage or Trust Deed and the Hote secured
hereby shall be solely aguinst and out of the proparky hereby
couveyed by enforcemant of thie provisions bereof and of sald
tote, but tds waiver shall in no way affisct the personal
lability of the cosigner, endorsar or guarantor of sald tiota.

13499 & N

LET

G




